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Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico - Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Lug - Lug Type

Valvola - Valve Body
Massima Pressione di lavoro
Maximum working Pressure

DN 25 - DN 150	 16 bar 
DN 200- DN 300	 10 bar
DN 350- DN 500	 6 bar
DN 600		  3 bar

Montaggio
Mounting

Scartamento
Face to Face
Costruzione

Design

Flangia per Termine Tubazione UNI 2223-67 PN10/PN16
Flanged Body for End of Pipe UNI 2223-67 PN10/PN16
Secondo / According to EN558-1 serie 20 - ISO 5752 Serie 20
DIN 3202 T3 K1 - API 609 category A
EN 593

Opzioni - Options DN 200 - DN 600	 16 bar 
DN 25 - DN 300	 25 bar

Attuatore - Actuator
Campo Temperature
Temperature Range

Pressione di Comando
Control Pressure

Accessori Standard
Standard Equipments

Atex II 2 GD
-20 ... +80 °C

da 6.0 bar minimo a 10.0 bar massimo
from 6.0 bar minimum to 10.0 bar maximum
Indicatore di Posizione (2) x Viti di Registrazione della Corsa
Visual Position Indicator (2) x Travel Adjustment Screws

Corpo
Body
Disco
Disc

Sede
Seat

Costruzione robusta con rivestimento ad alta resistenza da 120 micron standard sino a 300 micron su richiesta 
Robust design with higt resistence coating from 120 micron as standard up to 300 micron  upon request 
Disegnato e costruito in modo da garantire ampia sezione di passaggio e basse perdite di carico
Designed and built in order to ensure ample full flow and low pressure drops
Area di tenuta sede con maggiore spessore di gomma che permette il mantenimento della memoria elastica
Area of tightness with higher thickness of the rubber that insure the elastic memory kept

Ampia gamma di materiali  in grado di soddisfare qualsiasi esigenza nelle applicazioni industriali
Wide range of materials able to satisfy any requirement in industrial application 
Sedi di tenuta idonee al contatto con alimenti secondo le normative FDA e EU 1935/2004
Sealing Seat suitable for contact with foodstuffs according to FDA and 1935/2004 EU  regulation
Sedi di tenuta idonee per applicazioni con prodotti abrasivi 
Sealing Seat suitable for application with abrasive pruduct

Caratteristiche Principali
Main Features

Valvole a Farfalla per Automazione Industriale
Valvole per Sistemi di Riscaldamento, Raffreddamento, OEM, Sistemi di Pompaggio , 
Sistemi Antincedio, Trattamento Acque, Sistemi di Filtrazione, Servizi Generali, Irrigazione,
Industria Alimentare e delle bevande, Impianti di Trasporto Pneumatico Polveri, 
Chimica e Petrolchimica, Centrali Elettriche, Siderurgia, Industria Navale, Tessile

Butterfly Valves for Industrial Automation
Valves for Heating and Cooling Systems, OEM, Pumping System, Fire protection systems,
Water Treatment, Filtration Systems, General Services, Irrigation, Food & Beverage,
Dust Conveyor Plants, Chemical & Petrolchemical, Power Plants, Steel Industry, Shipbuilding Industry, Textile

Disco CF8M (A316) - GGG40  rivestito  epoxy / Rilsan / Halar / EPDM
Bronzo-Alluminio - Duplex 
Sedi in EPDM, NBR, SILICONE, VITON, FLUCAST 
Sedi con approvazione secondo regolamento EC 1935/2004 e  FDA  

CF8M (A316) Disc - GGG40  coated  epoxy / Rilsan / Halar / EPDM
Alu-Bronze - Duplex
Seat in EPDM, NBR, FPM, SILICONE, VITON, FLUCAST, 
Seat with approvals according to EC 1935/2004 regulation and FDA

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL FEATURES
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Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico - Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Lug - Lug Type

Materiali - Materials

Ghisa Grigia /  Cast Iron EN GJL-250  (DIN 1691 GG25)

Ghisa Sferoidale / Ductile Cast Iron EN GJS 400-15 (DIN 1693 GGG40)

Acciaio al Carbonio da fusione  / Carbon Steel Casting ASTM A 216 / A216M WCB

Acciaio Inox da fusione / Stainless Steel Casting ASTM A351 / 351M CF8 / CF8M

Bronzo-Alluminio da fusione / Alu-Bronze Casting EN 1982 CuAl10Fe5Ni5-c (CC333G)

Materiali Corpo- Valve Body Materials

Ghisa Sferoidale / Ductile Cast Iron EN GJS 400-15 (DIN 1693 GGG40)  *1

Acciaio Inox da fusione / Cast Stainless Steel ASTM A351 / 351M CF8 / CF8M  *2

Bronzo-Stagno da fusione / Bronze - Tin  Casting EN 1982 CuSn10-C (CC480K)

Bronzo-Alluminio da fusione / Alu-Bronze Casting EN 1982 CuAl10Fe5Ni5-c (CC333G)

Duplex ASTM A 351 / 351M CD4MCu-N NORIDUR

Super Duplex 1.4469, 1.4462, 1.4517, 1.4529

Super Austenitico / Super Austenitic URANUS B6-904L

Materiali Disco - Disc Materials

OPZIONI / OPTIONS: 	 *1 Rivestimenti / Coatings : Epoxy, Rilsan, Halar; Ebonite, Vicote, EPDM
		  *2 Lucidatura a specchio / Mirror polishing ( Ra 0,5 ), Halar, EPDM

Corpo - Valve Body (1)

Acciaio Inox / Stainless Steel AISI 420 : standard

Acciaio Inox / Stainless Steel AISI 304 - AISI 316 - AISI 316L

Super Duplex 1.4410

Duplex 1.4462

MONEL K500

INCONEL

Materiali Stelo- Shaft Materials

Stelo - Shaft (4)

Disco - Disc (2)

Sede - Seat (3) 

EPDM bianco alimentare / food white EPDM (FDA, 1935/2004) -20°C  +95°C

EPDM -20°C  +110°C

EPDM HT alta temperatura / hight temperature EPDM HT +80°C +130°C

NBR bianco alimentare / food white NBR (FDA, 1935/2004) -10°C +90°C

NBR LT bassa temperatura / low temperature NBR LT -20°C + 90°C

NBR -10°C + 90°C

SILICONE -55°C + 200°C 

SILICONE  alimentare / food  SILICONE (FDA, 1935/2004) -60°C +200°C

SILICONE vapore / steam SILICONE -55°C + 160°C

HYPALON (CSM) -25°C +125°C

VITON (FPM) -15°C +210°C

VITON (FDA, 1935/2004) -10 °C + 120°C

FLUCAST AB/E (FDA) Resistenza abrasione liquidi / Liquid abrasion resistance -5°C + 90°C

FLUCAST AB/P Resistenza abrasione secco / Dry abrasion resistance -10°C + 70°C

FLUCAST AB/N Resistenza abrasione oli / Oils abrasion resistance 0°C + 90°C

FLUCAST AB/T (FDA, 1935/2004) Resistenza abrasione alte temperature secco, 
liquidi, polveri / High temperatures abrasion resistance dry,liquid,powder -5°C + 130°C

FLUCAST AB/W bianco / white Resistenza abrasione alte temperature polveri
High temperatures abrasion resistance powder -10°C + 90°C

Materiali Sede - Seat Materials Campo di Temperatura
Temperature range
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Características generales
General Data / Genéralités

1. CUERPO / BODY / CORPS

2. JUNTA TÓRICA / “O” RING / JOINT TORIQUE

3. CASQUILLO ROZAMIENTO / FRICTION BUSHING / BAGUE DE FRICTION

4. EJE DE ARRASTRE / UPPER SHAFT / AXE SUPERIEUR

5. ANILLO ELASTÓMERO / SEAT / MANCHETTE

6. MARIPOSA / DISC / PAPILLON

7. EJE INFERIOR / LOWER SHAFT / AXE INFERIEUR

8. ARANDELA DE RETENCIÓN / RETAINING RING / RONDELLE

9. ANILLO ELÁSTICO CUERPO / ZEGI RING BODY  

ANNEAU ELASTIQUE CORPS

10. TAPÓN / PLUG / BOUCHON

11. ANILLO ELÁSTICO CUERPO / ZEGI RING BODY 

ANNEAU ELASTIQUE CORPS

Cojinetes de rozamiento
Aseguran la alineación del eje, reduciendo 

el par de maniobra. El retén de estanqueidad 

proporciona una seguridad añadida e impide la 

contaminación externa.

Diseño del cuerpo
El cuello alargado permite fácilmente el 

montaje/desmontaje de accesorios de la válvula 

incluso montada entre bridas. El cuerpo lleva 

orejetas de centrado para facilitar el montaje 

entre bridas según norma DIN-ANSI-JIS, etc.

Mariposa esférica
La superficie de contacto de la mariposa con el 

anillo es totalmente esférica. Esto proporciona 

un rozamiento muy suave que reduce 

sensiblemente el par de maniobra, mejora 

la estanqueidad de la válvula y disminuye la 

fricción, triplicando la vida del asiento.

Intercambialidad
Todos los componentes de la válvula son 

desmontables e intercambiables con otras 

familias de válvulas SIGEVAL.

Bushing
Bushing ensures shafts alignment as well as 

reduces the torque. Together with the shaft 

packing give additional safety preventing 

internal leakage and external contamination.

Body design
The long-neck construction allows easy 

installation of accessories and provision for 

insulation, even if the valve is assembled 

between flanges. The body has lugs to make 

easier mounting between DIN-ANSI-JIS and 

many others flanges.

Spherical disc
The disc edge, in contact with the seat, 

is completely spherical providing smooth 

operation, considerable reduction of the valve 

torque, improving the tightness and reducing 

the friction, making longer the valve lifetime.

Interchangeability
All valve components can be dismantled and 

the replaceable parts are interchangeable with 

other types from the SIGEVAL range.

Coussinets de friction
Ils assurent l’alignement de l’axe, en réduisant 

le couple de manœuvre. Le bague d’étanchéité 

offre une sécurité supplémentaire et empêche 

la contamination externe.

Design du corps
Le col allongé permet de monter et démonter 

facilement les accessoires de la vanne, y com-

pris lorsqu’elle est montée entre les brides. Le 

corps est doté d’oreilles de centrage, pour per-

mettre le montage entre les brides, conformé-

ment à la norme DIN-ANSI-JIS, etc.

Papillon sphérique
La surface de contact du papillon avec la man-

chette est entièrement sphérique. Elle apporte 

un frottement très doux qui réduit notablement 

le couple de manœuvre, améliore l’étanchéité 

de la vanne et réduit la friction, en multipliant 

par trois la durée de vie de la manchette.

Interchangeabilité
Tous les composants de la vanne sont 

démontables et interchangeables avec d’autres 

familles de vannes SIGEVAL.
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La válvula de mariposa es un componente 

fundamental en la mayoría de las instalaciones. 

Su avance y aplicación se deben tanto a las 

mejoras tecnológicas de sus materiales como 

a sus características de adaptabilidad dentro 

de aquellos campos de aplicación donde se 

precise una solución sencilla y eficaz.

• Mínima pérdida de carga.

• Estanqueidad total y permanente.

• Sentido indiferente para la circulación  

del fluido.

• Montaje y desmontaje sencillos. 

Cuerpo: Metálico y construido de diversas 

aleaciones según las condiciones de trabajo 

solicitadas. Nunca está en contacto con el fluido 

en circulación.

Mariposa y ejes: Forman un conjunto con 

movimiento solidario y se construyen con 

materiales idóneos al fluido en circulación 

(fundiciones revestidas o tratadas, aceros 

inoxidables, aleaciones especiales, etc.). La 

mariposa está mecanizada esféricamente.

Anillo: Aísla el interior del cuerpo y asegura la 

estanqueidad interior y exterior de la válvula. 

El elastómero se selecciona conforme a las 

condiciones impuestas por el medio circulante 

(temperatura, presión, agresividad, etc.).

Instalación
Su montaje en circuitos de tuberías se realiza 

entre bridas normalizadas de cara plana, sin 

precisar juntas, ya que el propio anillo produce el 

cierre estanco, tanto interior como exteriormente.

Prueba y ensayos
Las válvulas de mariposa salen de fábrica 

probadas según protocolo interno, asegurando 

su estanqueidad y resistencia. A petición 

de nuestros clientes podemos extender un 

certificado de calidad y pruebas, así como 

recepcionar por entidades clasificadoras, 

laboratorios oficiales, etc.

Butterfly valve is a critical component in 

most of installations. The advantages that 

have made butterfly valve so popular are the 

technological improvements of materials and 

adaptability that are required when a simple 

and reliable solution is demanded.

• Low pressure drop across the disc.

• Complete and permanent tightness.

• Bi-directional bubble-tight shutoff.

• Easy assembling and disassembling. 

Body: it is made from metal and several alloys 

according to the requested work conditions. It is 

not in contact with the flow medium.

Disc and Shafts: They work as unique piece 

to produce a movement and are made from 

metal suitable to each fluid (coated ductile 

iron, stainless steel, special alloy, etc.). Disc is 

spherically machined.

Seat: Isolate the body and assure the internal 

and external tightness of the valve. The 

seat rubber is chosen according to the fluid 

(temperature, pressure, chemical attack, etc.).

Assembling
It is done between standard flat flanges, without 

any joint ring, as the seat rubber produces a 

complete tightness, not only internally but also 

externally.

Testing
Valves are tested for bubble tight shut off 

at full pressure rating, assuring tightness 

and resistance. Under request we can issue 

certificate and manage testing of product by 

international classification agency, official 

laboratories, etc

La vanne papillon est un composant 

fondamental dans la plupart des installations. 

Son succès et ses applications sont dus à la fois 

aux progrès technologiques de ses matériaux 

et aux caractéristiques d’adaptabilité dans les 

domaines d’application qui exigent une solution 

simple et efficace.

• Perte de charge minimum.

• Étanchéité totale et permanente.

• Sens de circulation du fluide indifférent.

• Montage et démontage simples. 

Corps: métallique et construit avec différents 

alliages, en fonction des conditions de travail 

demandées. Il n’est jamais en contact avec le 

fluide en circulation.

Papillon et axes: ils forment un ensemble 

avec un mouvement solidaire et sont fabriqués 

avec des matériaux idoines pour le fluide en 

circulation (fontes avec revêtements ou traitées, 

aciers inoxydables, alliages spéciaux, etc.). Le 

papillon est usiné sphériquement.

Manchette: elle isole l’intérieur du corps 

et garantit l’étanchéité interne et externe 

de la vanne. L’élastomère est sélectionné 

conformément aux conditions imposées par 

le milieu circulant (température, pression, 

agressivité, etc.).

Installation
Le montage sur circuits de tuyauterie est réalisé 

entre les brides normalisées à face plane, 

sans joints, puisque la manchette provoque la 

fermeture étanche à l’intérieur et à l’extérieur. 

Tests et essais
Les vannes papillon sont testées en usine, selon 

le protocole interne, en assurant leur étanchéité 

et résistance. Sur demande de nos clients, 

nous pouvons délivrer un certificat de qualité et 

essais, et réceptionner pour les organismes de 

classification, laboratoire officiels, etc.

Despiece de Materiales 
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Características generales
General Data / Genéralités

1. CUERPO / BODY / CORPS

2. JUNTA TÓRICA / “O” RING / JOINT TORIQUE

3. CASQUILLO ROZAMIENTO / FRICTION BUSHING / BAGUE DE FRICTION

4. EJE DE ARRASTRE / UPPER SHAFT / AXE SUPERIEUR

5. ANILLO ELASTÓMERO / SEAT / MANCHETTE

6. MARIPOSA / DISC / PAPILLON

7. EJE INFERIOR / LOWER SHAFT / AXE INFERIEUR

8. ARANDELA DE RETENCIÓN / RETAINING RING / RONDELLE

9. ANILLO ELÁSTICO CUERPO / ZEGI RING BODY  

ANNEAU ELASTIQUE CORPS

10. TAPÓN / PLUG / BOUCHON

11. ANILLO ELÁSTICO CUERPO / ZEGI RING BODY 

ANNEAU ELASTIQUE CORPS

Cojinetes de rozamiento
Aseguran la alineación del eje, reduciendo 

el par de maniobra. El retén de estanqueidad 

proporciona una seguridad añadida e impide la 

contaminación externa.

Diseño del cuerpo
El cuello alargado permite fácilmente el 

montaje/desmontaje de accesorios de la válvula 

incluso montada entre bridas. El cuerpo lleva 

orejetas de centrado para facilitar el montaje 

entre bridas según norma DIN-ANSI-JIS, etc.

Mariposa esférica
La superficie de contacto de la mariposa con el 

anillo es totalmente esférica. Esto proporciona 

un rozamiento muy suave que reduce 

sensiblemente el par de maniobra, mejora 

la estanqueidad de la válvula y disminuye la 

fricción, triplicando la vida del asiento.

Intercambialidad
Todos los componentes de la válvula son 

desmontables e intercambiables con otras 

familias de válvulas SIGEVAL.

Bushing
Bushing ensures shafts alignment as well as 

reduces the torque. Together with the shaft 

packing give additional safety preventing 

internal leakage and external contamination.

Body design
The long-neck construction allows easy 

installation of accessories and provision for 

insulation, even if the valve is assembled 

between flanges. The body has lugs to make 

easier mounting between DIN-ANSI-JIS and 

many others flanges.

Spherical disc
The disc edge, in contact with the seat, 

is completely spherical providing smooth 

operation, considerable reduction of the valve 

torque, improving the tightness and reducing 

the friction, making longer the valve lifetime.

Interchangeability
All valve components can be dismantled and 

the replaceable parts are interchangeable with 

other types from the SIGEVAL range.

Coussinets de friction
Ils assurent l’alignement de l’axe, en réduisant 

le couple de manœuvre. Le bague d’étanchéité 

offre une sécurité supplémentaire et empêche 

la contamination externe.

Design du corps
Le col allongé permet de monter et démonter 

facilement les accessoires de la vanne, y com-

pris lorsqu’elle est montée entre les brides. Le 

corps est doté d’oreilles de centrage, pour per-

mettre le montage entre les brides, conformé-

ment à la norme DIN-ANSI-JIS, etc.

Papillon sphérique
La surface de contact du papillon avec la man-

chette est entièrement sphérique. Elle apporte 

un frottement très doux qui réduit notablement 

le couple de manœuvre, améliore l’étanchéité 

de la vanne et réduit la friction, en multipliant 

par trois la durée de vie de la manchette.

Interchangeabilité
Tous les composants de la vanne sont 

démontables et interchangeables avec d’autres 

familles de vannes SIGEVAL.
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La válvula de mariposa es un componente 

fundamental en la mayoría de las instalaciones. 

Su avance y aplicación se deben tanto a las 

mejoras tecnológicas de sus materiales como 

a sus características de adaptabilidad dentro 

de aquellos campos de aplicación donde se 

precise una solución sencilla y eficaz.

• Mínima pérdida de carga.

• Estanqueidad total y permanente.

• Sentido indiferente para la circulación  

del fluido.

• Montaje y desmontaje sencillos. 

Cuerpo: Metálico y construido de diversas 

aleaciones según las condiciones de trabajo 

solicitadas. Nunca está en contacto con el fluido 

en circulación.

Mariposa y ejes: Forman un conjunto con 

movimiento solidario y se construyen con 

materiales idóneos al fluido en circulación 

(fundiciones revestidas o tratadas, aceros 

inoxidables, aleaciones especiales, etc.). La 

mariposa está mecanizada esféricamente.

Anillo: Aísla el interior del cuerpo y asegura la 

estanqueidad interior y exterior de la válvula. 

El elastómero se selecciona conforme a las 

condiciones impuestas por el medio circulante 

(temperatura, presión, agresividad, etc.).

Instalación
Su montaje en circuitos de tuberías se realiza 

entre bridas normalizadas de cara plana, sin 

precisar juntas, ya que el propio anillo produce el 

cierre estanco, tanto interior como exteriormente.

Prueba y ensayos
Las válvulas de mariposa salen de fábrica 

probadas según protocolo interno, asegurando 

su estanqueidad y resistencia. A petición 

de nuestros clientes podemos extender un 

certificado de calidad y pruebas, así como 

recepcionar por entidades clasificadoras, 

laboratorios oficiales, etc.

Butterfly valve is a critical component in 

most of installations. The advantages that 

have made butterfly valve so popular are the 

technological improvements of materials and 

adaptability that are required when a simple 

and reliable solution is demanded.

• Low pressure drop across the disc.

• Complete and permanent tightness.

• Bi-directional bubble-tight shutoff.

• Easy assembling and disassembling. 

Body: it is made from metal and several alloys 

according to the requested work conditions. It is 

not in contact with the flow medium.

Disc and Shafts: They work as unique piece 

to produce a movement and are made from 

metal suitable to each fluid (coated ductile 

iron, stainless steel, special alloy, etc.). Disc is 

spherically machined.

Seat: Isolate the body and assure the internal 

and external tightness of the valve. The 

seat rubber is chosen according to the fluid 

(temperature, pressure, chemical attack, etc.).

Assembling
It is done between standard flat flanges, without 

any joint ring, as the seat rubber produces a 

complete tightness, not only internally but also 

externally.

Testing
Valves are tested for bubble tight shut off 

at full pressure rating, assuring tightness 

and resistance. Under request we can issue 

certificate and manage testing of product by 

international classification agency, official 

laboratories, etc

La vanne papillon est un composant 

fondamental dans la plupart des installations. 

Son succès et ses applications sont dus à la fois 

aux progrès technologiques de ses matériaux 

et aux caractéristiques d’adaptabilité dans les 

domaines d’application qui exigent une solution 

simple et efficace.

• Perte de charge minimum.

• Étanchéité totale et permanente.

• Sens de circulation du fluide indifférent.

• Montage et démontage simples. 

Corps: métallique et construit avec différents 

alliages, en fonction des conditions de travail 

demandées. Il n’est jamais en contact avec le 

fluide en circulation.

Papillon et axes: ils forment un ensemble 

avec un mouvement solidaire et sont fabriqués 

avec des matériaux idoines pour le fluide en 

circulation (fontes avec revêtements ou traitées, 

aciers inoxydables, alliages spéciaux, etc.). Le 

papillon est usiné sphériquement.

Manchette: elle isole l’intérieur du corps 

et garantit l’étanchéité interne et externe 

de la vanne. L’élastomère est sélectionné 

conformément aux conditions imposées par 

le milieu circulant (température, pression, 

agressivité, etc.).

Installation
Le montage sur circuits de tuyauterie est réalisé 

entre les brides normalisées à face plane, 

sans joints, puisque la manchette provoque la 

fermeture étanche à l’intérieur et à l’extérieur. 

Tests et essais
Les vannes papillon sont testées en usine, selon 

le protocole interne, en assurant leur étanchéité 

et résistance. Sur demande de nos clients, 

nous pouvons délivrer un certificat de qualité et 

essais, et réceptionner pour les organismes de 

classification, laboratoire officiels, etc.

Despiece de Materiales 
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Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico - Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Lug - Lug Type

25 1 ¼” 7#19#2 60 U150 7#19#2 6#3 U154

32 1 ¼” 7#19#2 70 U150 7#19#2 7#3 U154

40 1 ½” 7#19#2 80 U150 7#19#2 8#3 U154

50 2” 7#19#2 90 U150 7#19#2 9#3 U204

65 2 ½” 7#19#2 A0 U150 7#19#2 A#3 U254

80 3” 7#19#2 B0 U150 7#19#2 B#3 U304

100 4” 7#19#2 C0 U200 7#19#2 C#3 U354

125 5” 7#19#2 D0 U250 7#19#2 D#3 U404

150 6” 7#19#2 E0 U300 7#19#2 E#3 U454

200 8” 7#19#2 F0 U350 7#19#2 F#3 U504

250 10” 7#19#2 G0 U450 7#19#2 G#3 U604

300 12” 7#19#2 H0 U500 7#19#2 H#3 U654

350 14” 7#19#2 J0 U500 7#19#2 J#3 U654

400 16” 7#19#2 K0 U600 7#19#2 K#3 U705

450 18” 7#19#2 L0 U650 7#19#2 L#3 U756

500 20” 7#19#2 M0 U700 7#19#2 M#3 U757

600 24” 7#19#2 N0 U650 7#19#2 N#3 U705

MISURA - SIZE

mm. inch DE / DA SE / SR - NC OPZIONI - OPTIONS

Versione Atex
II 2 GD - Zona 1 / 21

Atex Version
II 2 GD - Zone 1 / 21

Datos Tecnicos  
Technical Data / Données Techniques

ANGULO DE APERTURA DE LA MARIPOSA
OPENING ANGLE DIS IN DEGREES

ANGLE D´OUVERTURE DU PAPILLON

LÍQUIDOS / LIQUIDS / LIQUIDES GAS / GAS / GAZ

VELOCIDAD / VELOCITY / VITESSE m/s
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Nota: Los datos sombreados corresponden a los pares estándar de las válvulas de mariposa SIGEVAL.  
Estos pares son orientativos y están calculados con anillo de EPDM (agua a 20° C y condiciones óptimas de montaje).

Note: The dark tinted boxes are the standard torque for the SIGEVAL butterfly valves.  
These torques are estimated, calculated with EPDM seat (water 20° C and optimum assembling conditions).

Note: Les donnes nuancées correspondent au couple Standard des vannes á papillon SIGEVAL. Ces couples
sont estimes, calculé avec EPDM Manchette (eau 20° C et conditions du montage optimums).

Valido para líquido densidad = 1
y temperatura = 20° C

Flow service (spec. gravity = 1)  
and temperature at 20° C

Valable pour liquides de densité = 1
et température = 20°C

PAR NECESARIO EN N·m PARA EL CIERRE DE LA VÁLVULA EN FUNCIÓN DE LA PRESIÓN DIFERENCIAL ∆P
COUPLE NECESSAIRE EN N·m POUR LA FERMETURE DE LA VANNE EN FONCTION DE LA PRESSION DIFFERENTIELLE ∆P

NECESSARY TORQUE IN N m FOR CLOSING THE VALVE DEPENDING ON DIFERENTIAL PRESSURE ∆P

DN 
3 bar 6 bar 10 bar 16 bar

mm inch

25 / 32 1 1/4” 5 6 9 15

40 1 1/2” 5 6 9 15

50 2” 5 7 13 17

65 2 1/2” 15 16 20 25

80 3” 17 20 23 28

100 4” 22 29 42 50

125 5” 39 46 72 85

150 6” 48 75 90 110

200 8” 90 120 140 215

250 10” 126 210 270 350

300 12” 161 270 390 560

350 14” 245 300 500 950

400 16” 520 600 700 1000

450 18” 590 1120 1450 1950

500 20” 840 1390 1800 2500

600 24” 1000 2200 3450 3800

700 28” 1650 3300 5000 5860

750 30” 1800 3500 5500 6000

800 32” 2300 4600 6500 9500

900 36” 4700 6800 8500 11500

1000 40” 6500 8500 11500 15000

1050 42” 6800 8750 11800 15800

1100 44” 7000 9000 12000 16000

1200 48” 8500 12000 15500 22000

1400 56” 14000 17000 19500

1500 60” 20000 24000 28000

1600 64” 22000 26000 30000
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LIQUIDI / LIQUIDS GAS / GAS

#1: Materiali Corpo / Disco / Body and Disc materials #2: Materiale Sede /  Seat  material
#3: Funzione N.C. o N.A / Function N.C. or N.O.  

Fluidi - Fluids Valvola idonea per fluidi compatibili con le parti a contatto. La scelta dei materiali è responsabilità del cliente che 
dovrà assicurarsi se adatti all’impiego. La scelta è limitata dai dati di temperatura e pressione della valvola
The valve is suitable for fluids compatible with the parts in contact. The user is responsable for the right choice of 
compatibility with knowledge of the real working conditions. The choice of the valve must also consider the condi-
tions of temperature and pressure.
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Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico - Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Lug - Lug Type

25 1” 103 50 130 30 16 11 90 85 85 79.4 33 14 1.9 DE / DA
111 81 175

SE / SR

32 1 ¼” 103 50 130 30 16 11 90 100 100 88.9 33 14 1.9 DE / DA
111 81 175

SE / SR

40 1 ½” 110 54 140 30 16 11 90 110 110 98.4 33 26 2.0 DE / DA
111 81 175

SE / SR

50 2” 120 59 156 30 16 11 90 125 125 120.6 43 29 2.9 DE / DA 111 81 175

SE / SR 128 96 186

65 2 ½” 135 66 175 30 16 11 90 145 145 139.7 46 46 3.3 DE / DA 111 81 175

SE / SR 128 96 248

80 3” 141 91 194 30 16 11 90 160 160 152.4 46 65 4.8 DE / DA 111 81 175

185 3.5 SE / SR 147 114 241

100 4” 165 105 224 30 16 11 90 180 180 190.5 52 90 6.3 DE / DA 128 96 186

SE / SR 184 131 261

125 5” 180 125 267 33 18 14 90 210 210 215.9 56 112 9.8 DE / DA 128 96 248

SE / SR 184 131 305

150 6” 193 136 292 33 18 14 90 240 240 241.3 56 139 10.6 DE / DA 147 114 241

SE / SR 198.5 145 367

200 8” 225 156 334 33 18 17 90 295 298.5 60 191 13.4 DE / DA 184 131 261

171 352 295 17.5 SE / SR 232 181 380.5

250 10” 283 210 409 30 23 22 130 350 355 361.9 68 241 3 70 26.4 DE / DA 198.5 145 367

SE / SR 287 230 467

300 12” 308 240 480 30 23 22 130 400 400 431.8 78 290 3 70 39.6 DE / DA 232 181 380.5

SE / SR 287 230 525

350 14” 339 263 522 31 22 160 460 470 476.2 78 338 3 70 56.1 DE / DA 232 181 380.5

522 56.0 SE / SR 287 230 525

400 16” 380 308 595 31 27 160 515 525 539.7 102 387 4 85 74.9 DE / DA 287 230 467

SE / SR 358 338 636

450 18” 381 340 633 38 36 190 565 585 577.8 114 434 4 100 103 DE / DA 287 230 525

638 94.6 SE / SR 358 338 734

500 20” 433 380 717 38 36 210 620 650 635.0 127 478 4 100 158 DE / DA 358 338 636

SE / SR 358 338 734

600 24” 494 440 833 80 60 210 725 770 749.3 154 570 5 130 220 DE / DA 287 230 525

SE / SR 358 338 636

DIMENSIONI - DIMENSIONS
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EVIAN SRL Tel. +39 02 9211 8201
Via Buzzi 28 / 30 Fax +39 02 9211 0113
20017 Rho - MI evian.it - info@evian.it

Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico
Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Wafer - Wafer Type

Tipi a Richiesta - Types on Demand
Valvole con disco rivestito di PTFE

Disc with PTFE covering.
Valvole con Tenuta Silicone

Valves with Silicon Seat
Valvole con Tenuta PTFE

Valves with PTFE Seat
Valvole con Corpo Inox CF8M

Valves with CF8M SS Body
Valvole con Disco Lucido

Valves with Polished Disc

Tipo 561
Elettrovalvola 5 Vie
Interfaccia Namur
Protezione IP 65

561 Type
5 Way Solenoid Valve
Namur Interface
IP 65 Protection Degree

MICRO BOX - LIMIT SWITCH BOXES

Tipo A250
Custodia di Alluminio verniciato
IP 67 - Atex II 3 GD

A250 Type
Epoxy Coated Aluminium Housing
IP 67 - Atex II 3 GD

EN 558
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EVIAN SRL Tel. +39 02 9211 8201
Via Buzzi 28 / 30 Fax +39 02 9211 0113
20017 Rho - MI evian.it - info@evian.it

Valvole a Farfalla con Attuatore Pneumatico
Butterfly Valves with Pneumatic Actuator
Tipo Wafer - Wafer Type

Tipi a Richiesta - Types on Demand
Valvole con disco rivestito di PTFE

Disc with PTFE covering.
Valvole con Tenuta Silicone

Valves with Silicon Seat
Valvole con Tenuta PTFE

Valves with PTFE Seat
Valvole con Corpo Inox CF8M

Valves with CF8M SS Body
Valvole con Disco Lucido

Valves with Polished Disc

Tipo 561
Elettrovalvola 5 Vie
Interfaccia Namur
Protezione IP 65

561 Type
5 Way Solenoid Valve
Namur Interface
IP 65 Protection Degree

MICRO BOX - LIMIT SWITCH BOXES

Tipo A250
Custodia di Alluminio verniciato
IP 67 - Atex II 3 GD

A250 Type
Epoxy Coated Aluminium Housing
IP 67 - Atex II 3 GD

EN 558

DN mm. K Peso
Weight Funzione Attuatore / Actuator

mm. inch A B D E E1 F G PN10 PN16 CL.150 L M S T kg. Function R P N

DN 25-600


